Bill Dodd, Chair

Napa County and Cities

Scott Haggerty, Vice Chair

Alameda Conney

Tom Ammiano
Ciry and Counry of San Francisco

Tom Azumbrado
LS. Departiment of Housing
and Urban Development

Tom Bates
Cities of Alameda County

Bob Blanchard

Sonoma County and Cines

Dean §. Chu

Cities of Santa Clara County

Dave Cortese
Association of Bay Area Governments

Dorene M. Giacopini
US. Department of Transportation

Federal D. Glover

Contra Costa County

Anne W. Halsted
San Francisco Bay Conservation
and Development Commission

Steve Kinsey

Marin County and Cities

Sue Lempert

Cnies of San Mateo County

Jon Rubin

San Franciseo Mayor's Appointee

Bijan Sartipi
State Business, T'ransportation
and Housing Agency

Fames P. Spering

Solano Counny and Cities

Adrienne §. Tissier

San Mateo County

Amy Worth

Clires of Contra Costa County

Ken Yeager
Santa Claga County

Steve Heminger
Frecuave Director

Ann Flemer
Depury Faecurive Dinzetor, Operations

Andrew B. Fremier
Depury Executive Director,
Bay Arca Toll Authotity

Therese W. McMillan

Deputy Freenuve Dicector, Pohicy

METROPOLITAN Joseph P. Bort MetroCenter
101 Eighth Street

Oakland, CA 94607-4700
TEL 510.817.5700
TTY/TDD 510.817.5769
FAX 510.817.5848
E-MAIL info@mtc.ca.gov

WEB www.mtc.ca.gov

TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION

January 25, 2008

Muhaned Aljabiry

Division of Transportation Programming
Caltrans

P.O. Box 924873, MS-82

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

Attention: Abhijit Bagde

RE: MTC TIP Revision 2007-20

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that MTC recently made several changes to the 2007 Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP) with Administrative Modification # 07-20.

Administrative modification 07-20 updates the project listing and funding for revisions to 28 projects with a
net funding change of $2.32 million. The significant changes in this revision are as follows:

¢ The }-680 SB HOV Lane Gap Closure project was reduced by $2 million in this revision and the
amount will be transferred to the I-680 HOV Southbound Lane Extension project in Amendment
#07-21. Similarly, the BART sponsored TIP listing for the Ed Roberts Campus project was
reduced in this revision by $2 million and the amount will be added to the Berkeley sponsored TIP
listing for the Ed Roberts Campus project (ALA050081) in Amendment #07-21.

¢ Marin Parklands Visitor Access Improvements project was split into two phases with a net
funding change of $1.09 million from this phase.

The revisions made with this amendment will not change the air quality conformity or conflict with
the financial constraint requirements of the TIP and, therefore, a conformity determination is not
required. The changes also meet the criteria for changes that may be made administratively.

The revised TIP entries have been emailed to your staff and have been posted at MTC’s TIP website at:
http://www.mtc.ca.gov/funding/tip/. The revisions will also be uploaded into CTIPS very shortly.

If you have any questions regarding this amendment, please contact Sri Srinivasan of my staff at
(510) 817-5793.

Sincerely,

Therese W. McMillan
Deputy Executive Director, Policy

CC: Ms. Chun Tsung - CT Dist. 4
Mr. Michael Lim - CT Dist.4
Mr. Ted Matley - FTA

Ms. Sylvia Fung — CT Dist. 4

Mr. Abhijit J. Bagde - CT HQ
Mr. Masoud Alemi, CT HQ
Mr. Scott Carson - FHWA



€ Jo | 33eq Moday Alewiing Juswpuawy 8007 ‘b7 Arenuep ‘Aepsiny].
"B0Ad Ul @seyd NOO 0}
Spuny [e007 Ul MEYE$ pue spuny 41S Ul NZSY'es 03 Jelleg
0% spuny dI1S wols INGEE ¥$ 10} 82n0s pun) sbueyy ©SION OfIpnis3 olpues’ ues 08G-| VIND funop epaliely  Z€00LOVTY  AemuBiH sie)s
Buuonuop Ajoyny uonepodsuer|
000°215$ "SpUN} diy Ul YLLG$ Ul puswy pue Bujwweiboid ‘Buluueld Aunod ewouos  ZLOOLONOS peoy |ed07
Buonuo Aployiny
000'cl$ 'Spuny did ul Mgl $ [euonippe ue ul puswy pue Buiwelboid ‘Buiuueld uoyepodsuel| ouej0oS  2000LOTOS peoy (o0
"'sSpuny
NOD 0} spuny [2007 W 0OQ'E$ Ul puduy "eseyd
NOD o} eseyd 34 wol 000'0Z$ 9A0W pue spuny ‘sdw| ueLysapad
000'cZ$ 18207 0} spuny aseyd 3d 40 a04nos puny abueyn BNUBAY ZNJJ) BJUES - Yied OJusiy Aunod osje ues 6S0020-NS peoy [e207]
‘aseyd 4 o} eseyd
NOO woi} spuny DYIND Ul Y0z$ pue (ubis Aiosiape
Buiwies oujel) Jusuewlad |ejsul) 108foid mau adeosyeang pue
000'062$ e o} seyd NOO 8y} ul spunj DVIND M0G$ Jajsuel L "sdwl} YlemapiS 19841S 4, - BWIOD Auno) osjely ues  8E00L0-NS peoyY (8007
| 8seyd - ‘sdwj
0$ ‘ueyd uoyeBi|qo yoyew o} 6002 03 SPUN} NOD A0 adeosjosng uel 0S g 190V 03 seydin~ ££002010S peoy [ed07
Burioyuopy uLep Jo
000'0.2% Spun} diy Ul M0/2$ Ul puswy pue BuiwweiBoid ‘Buluueld Awloyiny uoepodsues)  ZOOOSONHW peoy |ed07
"aseyd MOY U} 0} M/pZ$ Ul puswe
pue 108loid ey} jo Buipunj |} moys 0} s}s02 Jesk
Joud ayepdn aseyd sy 0} My 9 [euolippe ue ul yesl]
€29°'2/5'1$ puswie pue 60A-4 0} 80Ad Woy aseyd NOD Snop 1e BuISS0JD-I8AQ |leJ ] 8SJOH uo]| Auno9 ejso) enuo) 9v0066-00 peoy [e207]
Buuoyuopy Ayioyiny uonepodsuely
000't69% spun} diy 800¢ Ul Mp693% Ul pusy pue BulwwelBoid ‘Buluueld B]S0) BJUOD 12004000 peoy [e207]
spuny [2007 Ui 000'8$ uim Buole eseyd NOD
o) aseyd Jd WoJy spun} d1S 4O 0.v'62$ Jejsues g uoneyigeysy peoy
0$ 80A4 01 aseyd NOD 4o} sieak weiboud ay) puswy Aglje au0lg -'00) EJSOD) BAUOD Aunog ejso) enuon 29005000 pEOY |2007
"spuny
{E207 J8YIO Ul 000'0C$ [eUCHPPE pUE ‘aseyd NOD uoneyjqeysy
000°02% 0} eseyd 34 woJj spun} 418 000'0+$ wiesboidey anusAY elquieyly - ZaUlHeN Zauiley L80050-00 peoy [e207]
antesay 31 Ajuno)d
epawe|y 9y} Wwolj spuny 31-4i1S 0} spuny [esg| sjuawanoldw] abejiA
0% wioiy aseyd NOD Ut INE L $ Jo @aunos puny sbueyd Hsuei| puepeQ ‘A19_4S UK. pueeO  0800SOVV peoy [e207
"uoyduosap uoneyiqeysy
0% eloid o) s)pans 108{oud Jo [EIEp Ul pusWy S]29.)G SNOLEA - PUBMEQD pueMeQ  £200SOV1V peoy [e207
abueysn Buipung abueys Jo uopdiiosag awep josfold iosuodg al diL wia)sAg

{007 ‘Aaenuep

07-L00T "ON udwpudmy - 1L L00T




€ Jo 7 33eq uoday Alewiuing Juswpuauy 8007 ‘b7 Atenuep ‘Aepsany],
"80Ad ul eseyd
NOD Wiol} spunj 60€S Ul NG C$ Snows. pue goAH
ul aseyd NO2D 0} spuny [eso] Ul NG/ L$ Ul puswe
0$ 'spuny F901 U M0G/.$ Ut puswe 'seBueys Buipuny Aueqyy/hepiag - eoniag Ausy Auouny yisuel) 1slep  LZ00S0OLIN Usue.|
"19i|/ED 9)Ee)sIW AQ pappe alom Jey)
spuny 4414 Ul M¥iS$ onowal pue josfoid ay} jo
(1osloid uoneloisay Y981 pue puepapn) z eseyd sjuswenoldiuy
(000'060°'L$) 0} spun} dH14 Ut M9pSG$ Jajsues pue yidg joefoid SS90V JOYSIA spuepiied Ulep Aunog udely  GEO0066NHIN ysuelj
. Pusig
0$ aseyd NOO 0} MO Wol} 006$ Ul pusy sjuswanoldw) dojs sng ojeroN Ysuel] Aunod uuepw  LOOOZONYIN nsues |
‘(sesnq pudAy ,G¢
-/ puesasng Gy -€L) 04 (0€- LL R .S - €L Woy wousia
) 8218 sNq % $8sNQ JO JaGWINU }021103 }08)§8) 0} ysuel| pue Aemybin
0$ uonduosap 3(,0 0} 0t Wolj) sweu josfoid puswy sasng DL .0t 1661 - 62 2oejdey ‘0Bpug o1eo Usp|09  ZZOOSONNW Hsuei]
(180050V1V) 108loid sndwed
sUaqoy p3 ey} Joj Buns 4| L peiosuods Asjexieg (LYvg) ousia
(000'000°Z$) ay) 0} spuny uoeyusWENY dI1LS INZS Jejsuei] sndwed spaqoy p3 ysuel| pidey eesry Aeg S900S0VV usues ]
(usueu]
‘uonebyqo OV) ousig ysuel |
(000'080° L) fenjoe 108|181 0} NED LS AQ S1S00 Joafoud asesiosq 108loug Alnoag Jsuel | B)S0D BIJUOD BPBWElY  $900S0V1V ysues|
spun} diy
Ul NES 404 L LAD O OLAL WOy pue spuny diy ul
0% INZ'Z$ 10§ 0LAd 03 60Ad W0y Jeak weiboid pusiiy ansojD de9) AOH LOL SN ulely suenied  LOO066NHIN  AemyBiy oels
joofoud uoisusixy sue punoqyinos AOH Ajloyiny uopepodsue) |
(000'000'2$) 089-1 8y} 0} spunj aseyd NOO Ul INZ$ Jejsuel | ainso|y deo) aue] AOH g5 089 BJSOD BJUOD  8Z00S0-00  AemybiH sjels
(60Ad w1 sseyd
NOD Ul Bulurewas spuny suewuey ddH v3134vS
UHAA) [EUIBlIO 0} YoBg MBABl pUE 6] JUswpuswy
0$ 40 sabueyo Buipuny pesodoud Joud snowsy saue| AOH PUE O] 292 ¥S/088-1 suened  ,z08/6VIV  Aemybiy siEis
spunjy [eso]
OV Ul %965 arowal @ AUnoD 9D Woy spuny diy
0} spuny [edo] wolj (eseyd 3Sd) 800T Ui INBEE'SS
J0 92in0s puny abueys ‘aseyd ANJ 0} 3Sd Wok
spuny 41S Jo W0/ L$ puswy sebueyd Buipung yoeloig
(000'€09%) PUE YINOOV 0} Aousbe Bupuswsidwi ebueyd Aungo 1opiiod pajeiboju) 0g-f suened  Lp00LOVIV  AemyBiH siels
abueys Buipungy afueyn jo uonduosaq awieN jo9foid iosuodg aidil wasAs

8007 ‘Aaenuep

07-L00T "ON judwipuawry - LI L0OT




g Jo ¢ adeq Modoy Alewiwing Juswpuawy 8007 ‘p7 Aaenuep ‘Aepsany]

(L2€'czE'2Y) :oBueyo Buipung jejo
(INNW) Aemirey
000'000°1$ 80Ad Ul spunj enuaaey puog-| Ui |NL$ Ul puswy dinbs uoioalioo aie} spiskepp [edidjuniy oosjoueij ues  £100€0-4S usued ]
Jauieq uelpsy abpug ojes usp|oo Aemang (INNIN) Aempey
0% 10} SPUN} DYIND UM spuny diy Ul Wi$ ebueyoxg [eued MON - Z Ud ‘147 1S pPig [ediojunpy oosiouelj ueg  /€0010-4S ysues|
"80Ad Ul seyd 38d
0% 3U} Ul SPUN} DYIND UkM WIP$ spuny diy ebueyox3 uoREdLIDB|T UleseD uemed  8zZooLo-4S ysueuy

'80Ad O} LOAS WOl YIeued SYNd U NYLLELS
Jo} Jesh weelboid sbueyo g ZL0zZ A4 0} spuny
d¥7-dLd S1epl|osuod spunj di¥ 0} d¥T1-d 1y wol L'ud -3 Aoyny
0$ aseyd NOD Ul INZ9/ Z$ J0 aaunos puny abuey) umojumoq ulene/uua] Aegsuel | siamod julop Aegsuel | SL00L0-4S ysued]

80A4 Ul spuny
xe} soles [eiauab ul /| €4 95es108p pue §oA4
0} spuny 901 LOAd Ul NP8 Z$ 49A0 A1ied 80AS

U spunj 901 Ul X0.9% ‘80Ad Ut spunj 60¢g Ul odsiouelH
0$ WS z$ w puswe :aseyd NOO W sabuey) Buipung UeS Yinos 1o} edinieg Ausy Auoyiny ysues] Jsjlepy  0E00SODLN usuel]
abueys Buipungy abueys jo uonduosag aswep 10efoud Josuodg ardiL woyshs
8007 ‘Sienuep

0¢-L00T "ON yudmiptowry - JI.1L L00T




Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  ALA010032 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 98208 CTIPS ID: 20600002117
Sponsoring Agency: ACCMA Implementing Agency: ACCMA
Project Name: [-580 San Leandro Estudillo Noise Barrier AQ Code: 4.06 Review: AA

Description: San Leandro: I-580 between post mile 33.5 and 34.6; Construct noise barriers/Sound walls in both directions.

Reason: Change fund source for $4.395M from STIP funds to $3.452M in STP funds and $943K in Local funds to CON phase in FY09.

Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON OTHER LOCAL $943,000 $0 30 30 $943,000 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06A-ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-SF-TC $7,262,000 $0 $0 $0 $7,262,000 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,210,000 $1,210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T2-00-F/ST-ALA $400,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $600,000 $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT OTHER LOCAL $290,000 $290,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $30,000 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALA010032 2007-20 Total Funding $10,735,000 $2,530,000 %0 $0 $8,205,000 $0 $0 $0

s e

TipID:  ALA010032 Amend: 2007-11 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTP ID: 98208 CTIPS ID: 20600002117

Sponsoring Agency: ACCMA Implementing Agency: ACCMA
- Project Name: |-580 San Leandro Estudillo Noise Barrier AQ Code: 4.06 Review: AA

Description: San Leandro: 1-580 between post mile 33.5 and 34.6; Construct noise barriers/Sound walls in both directions.

Reason: Move RIP funds of $4.4m and $3.8m in local funds to FYQ9 converting the local funds to STP.

l Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $4,395,000 $0 30 $0 $4,395,000 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06A-ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-SF-TC $3,810,000 $0 $0 30 $3,810,000 30 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,210,000 $1,210,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T2-00-F/ST-ALA $400,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $600,000 $600,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 &
ROW RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
ROW-CT OTHER LOCAL $290,000 $290,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
ROW-CT RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $30,000 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 30 30 $0
ALA010032 2007-11 Total Funding $10,735,000 $2,530,000 $0 $0 $8,205,000 30 $0 $0°

5

P

End of Project ALA010032

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 1 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip1D:  ALA050023 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94001 CTIPS ID: 20600003357
Sponsoring Agency: Oakland Implementing Agency:  Oakland
Project Name: Oakland - Various Streets Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA

Description: Oakland: Various Streets; Resurface & repair of streets throughout the City, including sidewalks, curbs, gutters, Consistent with 40 CF Part
93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

Reason: Amend in detail of project streets to project description.
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHAB
Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON XTRAN $322,000 $0 30 $322,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $65,000 $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $140,000 $140,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-2-SF-LSR $499,000 $499,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON STP-T3-2-SF-LSR $1,074,000 $1,074,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $2,486,000 $0 $0 $2,486,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV XTRAN $1,000 $1,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV XTRAN $6,000 $6,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XTRAN $50,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XTRAN $11,000 $11,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALAD50023 2007-20 Total Funding $4,654,000 $1,846,000 $0 $2,808,000 $0 30 $0 $0
Tip ID:  ALA050023 Amend: 2007-03 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94001 CTIPS ID: 20600003357
Sponsoring Agency: Oakland Implementing Agency: Oakland
_Project Name: Oakland - Various Streets Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA

Description: Oakland: Various Streets; Resurface & repair of streets throughout the City, including sidewalks, curbs, gutters, Consistent with 40 CF
Part 93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2 & 3.

Reason: Change programming year from FYQ7 to FY06 for $1,074k in cons funds to reflect prior year obligation.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

ﬂPhglse‘ F“”d,,(,,:o,,df’, o Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/08 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON XTRAN $322,000 30 $0 $322,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 :
CON XTRAN $140,000 $140,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $65,000 $65,000 $0 30 30 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-2-SF-LSR $1,074,000 $1,074,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 ‘
CON STP-T3-2-SF-LSR $499,000 $499,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $2,486,000 30 $0 $2.486,000 $0 $0 30 $0
ENV XTRAN $6,000 $6,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0

ENV XTRAN $1,000 $1,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0

PSE XTRAN $11,000 $11,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0

PSE XTRAN $50,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ’ $0 $0
ALAOS50023 2007-03 Total Funding $4,654,000 $1,846,000 $0 $2,808,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

End of Project ALA050023

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 2 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  ALA050064 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94526 CTIPS ID: 20600003650
Sponsoring Agency: AC Transit Implementing Agency: AC Transit
Project Name: Transit Security Project AQ Code: Review: AA

Description: AC Transit: District facilities and Buses; Install cameras on District"s buses and at District’s facilities also fund design and fabrication of a
mobile emergency-operating center.

Reason: Decrease project costs by $1.03M to reflect actual obligation.
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG  Purpose: SYSTMGMT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $4,270,037 $4,270,037 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $3,093,403 $0 30 $3,093,403 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OPFUNDS $1,840,860 $1,840,860 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON TSGP-T3 $546,000 $546,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON TSGP-T3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON TSGP-T3 $1,115,000 $1,115,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
CON TSGP-T3 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALAD50064 2007-20 Total Funding $11,865,300 $8,771,897 $0  $3093,403 $0 $0 $0 $0
TipID:  ALA050064 Amend: 2007-08 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94526 CTIPS ID: 20600003650
Sponsoring Agency: AC Transit Implementing Agency: AC Transit
Project Name: Transit Security Project AQ Code: Review: AA

Description: AC Transit: District facilities and Buses; Install cameras on District's buses and at District"s facilities also fund design and fabrication of a
mobile emergency-operating center.

Reason: 2007 TIP Development

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: SYSTMGMT

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $4,270,037 $4,270,037 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $3,093,403 $0 $0 $3,093,403 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON DHS-UASI $143,000 $143,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OPFUNDS $1,840,860 $1,840,860 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0:
CON TSGP-T3 $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON TSGP-T3 $2,548,000 $0 30 $2,548,000 $0 $0 $0 $0:
'ALAO50064 2007-08 Total Funding $12,895,300 $7,253,897 %0 $5.641,403 $0 $0 $0 $0

End of Project ALA050064

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 3 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: ALAO050065 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21465 CTIPS ID: 20600003651
Sponsoring Agency: BART Implementing Agency: BART
Project Name: Ed Roberts Campus AQ Code: Review: AA

Description: Berkeley: By the Ashby BART Station; Construct facility that will be a Transit Oriented Development serving people with disabilities and
encourage more transit use.

Reason: Transfer $2M STIP Augmentation funds to the Berkeley sponsored TIP listing for the Ed Roberts Campus project (ALA050081).

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: OTHER

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5309-T3-BUS $571,072 $571,072 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $601,920 $601,920 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $677,160 $0 $0 $0 $677,160 $0 $0 30
CON 5309-T3-BUS $652,080 $0 $0 $652,080 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $297,000 $297,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 30
CON CMAQ-T3-2-BF $4,500,000 $0 $0 $4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $544,000 $0 $0 $544,000 $0 $0 $0 30
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000 30 $0 $0 $0
CON LOCAL GAS $690,000 $0 $0 $690,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OPFUNDS $217,018 $217,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $130,416 $0 $0 $130,416 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $23,290,000 $23,290,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON OTHER LOCAL $135,432 $0 $0 $0 $135,432 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06A-PTA-ALA $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALA050065 2007-20 Total Funding $34,308,098 $24,977,010 $0 $8,516,496 $812,592 $0 $0 $0

S s s T

Tip ID:  ALA050065 Amend: 2007-17 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21465 CTIPS ID: 20600003651

Sponsoring Agency: BART Implementing Agency: BART [
Project Name: Ed Roberts Campus AQ Code: Review: AA
Description: Berkeley: By the Ashby BART Station; Construct facility that will be a Transit Oriented Development (TOD).
Reason: Amend in CMAQ-HIP funds of $544K and $4.5M in CMAQ funds.
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5309-73-BUS $652,080 30 $0 $652,080 $0 30 30 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $297,000 $297,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $601,920 $601,920 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $571,072 $571,072 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $677,160 $0 $0 $0 $677,160 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-2-BF $4,500,000 30 30 $4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 \
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $544,000 $0 $0 $544,000 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000 30 $0 $0 $0 ‘
CON LOCAL GAS $690,000 $0 $0 $690,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘
CON OPFUNDS $217,018 $217,018 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $23,290,000  $23,290,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $135,432 $0 $0 $0 $135,432 $0 $0 $0
. CON OTHER LOCAL $130,416 $0 $0 $130,416 30 $0 $0 $00
CON RIP-T3-06A-PTA-ALA $2,000,000 $0 $0 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALAQO50065 2007-17 Total Funding $36,306,098 $24,977,010 $0 $10,516,496 $812,592 $0 $0 $0

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 4 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

End of Project ALA050065

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 5 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: ALAO50080  Amend: 200720  Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 22007 CTIPS ID: 20600003666

Sponsoring Agency: Oakland Implementing Agency: Oakland

Project Name: AQ Code: 3.02

7th Street, W. Oakland Transit Village Improvements Review: AA

Description: Oakland: West Oakland BART station; Streetscaping and various bike and pedestrian access improvements.
Reason: Change fund source of $1.3M in CON phase from local funds to STIP-TE funds from the Alameda County TE Reserve
Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/08 FY 69/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $1,580,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,580,000 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-TE-T3-06-TLC-CO-F/ST-A $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0
PE CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $320,000 $0 $0 $320,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE OTHER LOCAL $162,000 $0 30 $162,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALA050080 2007-20 Total Funding $3,362,000 $0 $0 $482,000 $2,880,000 $0 $0 $0
L - s = i = R
TipiD:  ALA050080 Amend: 2007-04 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 22007 CTIPS ID: 20600003666
Sponsoring Agency: Oakland Implementing Agency: Oakland
Project Name: 7th Street W. Oakland Transit Village Improvements AQ Code: 3.02

Review: AA
Description: Oakland: West Oakland BART station; Streetscaping and various bike and pedestrian access improvements. '

Reason: Amend in $1.9 in TLC award and revise scope to include landscape improvements.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code | Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $1,580,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,580,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0
PE CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-REG $320,000 $0 $0 $320,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE OTHER LOCAL $162,000 $0 $0 $162,000 $0 $0 $0 $0°
ALA050080 2007-04 Total Funding $3,362,000 $0 0 $482,000 $2,880,000 $0 $0 $0.
End of Project ALAOS

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 6 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  ALA070041 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTP {D: 21007 CTIPS ID: 20600003993
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: ACCMA
Project Name: 1-80 Integrated Corridor Mobiiity Project AQ Code: 1.07 Review: AA

Description: Contra Costa and Alameda Counties: On the 1-80 from Carquinez Bridge to San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge Toll Plaza; create an
integrated and arterial network.

Reason: Change implementing agency to ACCMA and Funding changes: Amend $1.704M of STP funds from PSE to ENV phase; change fund sourc
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: ENHANCEMENTS Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase» Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON PROP-1B-CMIA $47,100,000 $0 $0 $0 $47,100,000 $0 $0 $0
CON RTP-LRP $20,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,800,000 $0 $0
CON-CT PROP-1B-CMIA $8,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $8,200,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV AC-LOCAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $250,000 $0 30 $250,000 $0 $0 30 30
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $954,000 $0 $0 $954,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV STP-T3-2-SF-TC $2,300,000 $0 $0 $2,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,250,000 $0 $0 $1,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $3,339,000 $0 $0 $0 $3,339,000 $0 $0 $0
PSE RTP-LRP $3,500,000 $0 $0 $3,500,000 30 $0 $0 $0
PSE STP-T3-2-SF-TC $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 . $0 $0
ALAO70041 2007-20 Total Funding $87,693,000 $0 30 $8,254,000 $58,639,000 $20,800,000 $0 $0

RTPID: 21007 CTIPS ID: 20600003993

ALAO70041 Amend: 2007-11 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT

Tip ID:
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: Caltrans
Project Name: 1-80 Integrated Corridor Mobility Project AQ Code: 1.07 Review: AA

Description: Contra Costa and Alameda Counties: On the I-80 from Carquinez Bridge to San Francisco-Oakland Bay Bridge Toll Plaza; create an
integrated and arterial network.

Reason: Update funding amount by phase. Reduce Construction funds and reprogram to Construction Support.

Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: ENHANCEMENTS Purpose: ENHANCEMENT

*P‘h'ase Fund Code » Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON PROP-1B-CMIA $47,100,000 $0 $0 $0 $47,100,000 $0 $0 $0
CON RTP-LRP $20,800,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $20,800,000 $0 30
CON-CT PROP-1B-CMIA $8,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $8,200,000 $0 $0 $0:
ENV AC-LOCAL $596,000 $596,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV OTHER LOCAL $250,000 $0 30 $250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $954,000 $0 $0 $954,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV STP-T3-2-SF-TC $596,000 $0 $0 $596,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ’ &
PSE OTHER LOCAL $3,346,000 %0 S0 $3,346000 $0 $0 $0 $00
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,250,000 30 $0 $1,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RTP-LRP $3,500,000 $0 $0 $3,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
PSE STP-T3-2-SF-TC $1,704,000 $0 $0 $1,704,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ,‘
ALAO70041 2007-11 Total Funding $88,296,000 $596,000 $0  $11,600,000  $55,300,000  $20,800,000 $0 $0 .

End of Project ALA070041

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 7 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: ALA978027 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94030 CTIPS ID: 10600000168
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: Caltrans
Project Name: |-880/SR 262 |/C and HOV lanes AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review:

Description: 1880 corridor: 1-880 btw Santa Clara Co. line & Alvarado-Niles; Construct 2 HOV lanes, reconstruct i-880/Warren Ave/SR 262 1/C &
construct UPRR grade separation.

Reason: Remove prior proposed funding changes of Amendment 19 and revert back to original (With SAFETEA HPP Earmark funds remaining in C
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10111 Later
CON EARMARK-T3-HPP $1,740,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,740,000 $0 $0 $0
CON EARMARK-T3-HPP $640,000 $0 $0 $0 $640,000 $0 $0 $0
CON EARMARK-T3-HPP $640,000 $0 $0 $0 $640,000 $0 $0 $0
CON EARMARK-T3-STP115 $1,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,250,000 $0 $0 30
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $8,923,000 $8,923,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-NHS $6,097,000 $6,097,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $3,250,000 $0 $0 $3,250,000 30 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 30 30 $0 30 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $20,750,000 $0 $0  $20,750,000 $0 $0 $0 30
CON RIP-T3-06A-ST-ALA $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0  $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $13,284,000 30 $0 $0  $13,284,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $11,800,000  $11,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $25,037,000  $25,037,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
CON-CT  GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,534,000 $4,534,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 30
CON-CT XGEN $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
ENV EARMARK-T2-DEMO $898,000 $898,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $728,000 $728,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE EARMARK-T2-DEMO $2,378,000 $2,378,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $3,378,000 $3,378,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $788,000 $788,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XGEN $4,480,000 $4,480,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE STP-T2-FY96-G $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T2-HP $7,036,000 $7,036,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $11,805,000 $0 $0  $11,805,000 30 $0 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $14,500,000  $14,500,000 $0 $0 $0 30 ' $0 30
ROW RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $11,047,000  $11,047,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 30
ROW XGEN $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,075,000 $1,075,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALA978027 2007-20 Total Funding $178,858,000  $115,499,000 $0  $35805,000  $27,554,000 $0 $0 $0

Thursday. February 14,2008 Page 8 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

e i S HEER : - AR R
Tip ID:  ALA978027 Amend: 2007-19 Status: PROPOSED CURRENT RTPID: 94030 CTIPS ID: 10600000168
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: Caltrans o

. Project Name: [-880/SR 262 1/C and HOV lanes AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review:

Description: 1880 corridor: 1-880 btw Santa Clara Co. line & Alvarado-Niles; Construct 2 HOV lanes, reconstruct 1-880/Warren Ave/SR 262 I/C &
construct UPRR grade separation.

Reason: Funding Changes: Transfer SAFETEA HPP Earmark funds from CON phase in FY09 to ROW phase in FY08.
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION
- Phase  Fund Code o Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later .
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $8,923,000 $8,923,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0:.
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-NHS $6,097,000 $6,097,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $6,500,000 $6,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $20,750,000 30 $0 $20,750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $3,250,000 $0 $0 $3,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06A-ST-ALA $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $25,037,000 $25,037,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
CON XGEN $3,000,000 $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $13,284,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,284,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $11,800,000 $11,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,534,000 $4,534,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 4
CON-CT XGEN $1,000,000 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV EARMARK-T2-DEMO $898,000 $898,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $728,000 $728,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE EARMARK-T2-DEMO $2,378,000 $2,378,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $3,378,000 $3,378,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
PSE OTHER LOCAL $788,000 $788,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
PSE XGEN $4,480,000 $4,480,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
:PSE STP-T2-FY96-G $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
ROW EARMARK-T2-HP $7,036,000 $7,036,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T3-HPP $1,740,000 $0 $0 $1,740,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
ROW EARMARK-T3-HPP $640,000 $0 $0 $640,000 30 30 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T3-HPP $640,000 $0 $0 $640,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T3-STP115 $1,250,000 $0 $0 $1,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $11,805,000 $0 $0 $11,805,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $14,500,000 $14,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
ROW RIP-T2-02-F/ST-ALA $11,047,000 $11,047,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $04
ROW XGEN $1,800,000 $1,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,075,000 $1,075,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ALA978027 2007-19 Total Funding $178,858,000  $115,499,000 $0 340,075,000 $23,284,000 $0 $0 $0

End of Project ALA978027

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 9 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID: CC-050028 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 22353 CTIPS ID: 20600003388
Sponsoring Agency: CCTA implementing Agency: CCTA
Project Name: 1-680 SB HOV Lane Gap Closure AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description:  Improvements near I-680 and Pleasant Hill BART Station for improved HOV access. Construct an HOV lane from North Main Street to

Livorna in the southbound direction.
Reason: Transfer $2M in CON phase funds to the I-680 HOV Southbound Lane Extension project
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON BT-RM2-LOC $8,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $8,000,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV BT-RM2-LOC $1,500,000 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-LOC $2,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,400,000 $0 $0 $0
ROW BT-RM2-LOC $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0
CC-050028 2007-20 Total Funding $12,000,000 $0 $0  $1500000  $10,500,000 $0 $0 $0

Tip ID:  CC-050028 Amend: 2007-00 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 22353 CTIPS ID: 20600003388
Sponsoring Agency: CCTA Implementing Agency: CCTA
Project Name: 1-680 SB HOV Lane Gap Ciosure AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: Improvements near |-680 and Pleasant Hill BART Station for improved HOV access. Construct an HOV lane from North Main Street to

Livorna in the southbound direction.
Reason: 2007 TIP Development
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON BT-RM2-LOC $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $10,000,000 $0 $0 30
ENV BT-RM2-LOC $1,500,000 $0 $0 $1,500,000 $0 $0 30 $0
PSE BT-RM2-LOC $2,400,000 $0 $0 30 $2,400,000 $0 $0 $0
ROW BT-RM2-LOC $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 .
C(C-050028 2007-00 Total Funding $14,000,000 $0 $0 $1,500,000  $12,500,000 $0 $0 $0

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 10 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip iD: CC-050061 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTP [D: 94553 CTIPS ID: 20600003716
Sponsoring Agency: Martinez Implementing Agency:  Martinez
Project Name: Martinez - Alhambra Avenue Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA

Description: Martinez: Alhambra Avenue from approx. Hwy 4 to John Muir Road; Rehabilitate roadway.

Reason: Reprogram $40,000 STP funds from PE phase to CON Phase, and additional $20,000 in Other Local funds.
Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHAB
Phase Fund Code ‘ Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 »Later
CON LOCAL GAS $133,000 $0 $0 $133,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-5F-LSR $540,000 $0 $0 $540,000 $0 $0 $0 30
PE LOCAL GAS $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 30 $0 $0
PE STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-050061 2007-20 Total Funding $698,000 $0 $0 $698,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
TipID: CC-050061 - Amend: 2007-00  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94553 CTIPS ID: 20600003716
Sponsoring Agency: Martinez Implementing Agency: Martinez
Project Name: Martinez - Alhambra Avenue Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA

Description: Martinez: Alhambra Avenue from approx. Hwy 4 to John Muir Road; Rehabilitate roadway.

Reascon: 2007 TIP Development

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHARB

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 - FY 09/10 FY 1011 Later
CON LOCAL GAS $133,000 $0 30 $133,000 $0 $0 $0 $0:
CON STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $500,000 $0 $0 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE LOCAL GAS $5,000 30 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $40,000 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0.
'CC-050061 2007-00 Total Funding $678,000 $0 $0 $678,000 $0 $0 $0 0

o

' End of Project b‘C-OSOK(\)lMH

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 11 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID: CC-050062 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPI{D: 94553 CTIPS ID: 20600003717
Sponsoring Agency: CC County Implementing Agency: CC County
Project Name: Contra Costa Co.- Stone Valley Road Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA

Description: Danville: Stone Valley Rd from approx. Danville Bivd to just west of 1252 Stone Valley Rd; Rehabilitate roadway.

Reason: Amend the program years for CON phase to FY08 & transfer $29,470 of STP funds from PE phase to CON phase along with $8,000 in Loca
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 ) FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 _ ‘_‘_yater
CON LOCAL GAS $63,000 $0 $0 $63,000 30 $0 $0 $0
CON STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $451,470 $0 $0 $451,470 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE LOCAL GAS $50,000 $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $88,530 $88,530 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-050062 2007-20 Total Funding $653,000 $138,530 $0 $514,470 $0 $0 $0 $0

P i

. 4 i : e = i e : e S R

Tip ID: CC-050062 Amend: 2007-16 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94553 CTIPS ID: 20600003717
Sponsoring Agency: CC County Implementing Agency: CC County

Project Name: Contra Costa Co. - Stone Valley Rd Rehabilitation AQ Code: 1.10 Review: AA
Description: Danville: Stone Valley Rd from approx. Danville Blvd to just west of 1252 Stone Valley Rd; Rehabilitate roadway.

Reason: Reprogram CON phase STP and Local funds from FY08 to FY 09 to match obligation plan and reconcile PE phase funds from FY08 to F
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: LOCAL ROAD Project Type: PAVEMENT Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON LOCAL GAS $55,000 $0 $0 $0 $55,000 $0 $0 $0 ‘
CON STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $422,000 $0 $0 $0 $422,000 $0 $0 50
PE LOCAL GAS $58,000 $58,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE STP-T3-3-SF-LSR $118,000 $118,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-050062 2007-16 Total Funding $653,000 $176,000 $0 $0 $477,000 $0 30 $0

i

e

" End of Project CC-050062

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 12 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  CC-070021 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 22425 CTIPS ID: 20600003752
Sponsoring Agency: CCTA Implementing Agency: CCTA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.03 Review: AA
Description: Contra Costa: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM)
Reason: Amend in $694K in 2008 RIP funds
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later ‘
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,421,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,421,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $967,000 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $967,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,347,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,347,000
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $192,000 $0 $0 $192,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,223,000 $0 $0 30 $1,223,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $136,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $107,000 $107,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $136,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,000 30 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $135,000 $0 $0 $0 $135,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $108,000 $0 $0 $108,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-070021 2007-20 Total Funding _ $5,772,000 $107,000 0 $300,000  $1358,000  $1,557,000  $1,103,000  $1,347,000
% Gl = i S v : MR e .
TipID:  CC-070021 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 22425 CTIPS ID: 20600003752
Sponsoring Agency: CCTA Implementing Agency: CCTA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.03 Review: AA

Description: Contra Costa: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM)

Reason: Program additional 2006 STIP Augmentation funds in the 2007 TIP.

Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT

Phase Fund Code _ Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,421,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,421,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,421,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,421,000 30 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $1,422,000 $0 $0 $0 $1,422,000 $0 $0 $o
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-CC $192,000 $0 $0 $192,000 $0 $0 30 $0
ENV  RIP-T3.06-ST-CC $108,000 $0 30 $108,000 $0 $0 $0 0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $135,000 $0 $0 $0 $135,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $107,000 $107,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $136,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-CC $136,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $136,000 $0 $0
CC-070021 2007-06 Total Funding $5,078,000 $107,000 $0 $300,000 $1,557,000 $1,557,000 $1,557,000 $0.

R 23

End of Project CC-070021

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 13 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip1D: CC-990046 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94049 CTIPS ID: 20600000909
Sponsoring Agency: CC County Implementing Agency: CC County

Project Name: Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat AQ Code: 3.02 Review: AA
Description: In Contra Costa County near Pleasant Hill: Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat Blvd.

Reason: Move CON phase from FY08 to FY09 and amend in an additional $644K to the phase. Update prior year costs to show full funding of the pro
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO $754,000 $0 $0 $0 $754,000 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $2,522,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,522,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,922,000 $0 $0 30 $1,922,000 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-TE-T3-06-TLC-CO-F/ST-C $246,000 $0 $0 $0 $246,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $887,000 $0 $0 $0 $887,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $12,000 $12,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $723,000 $723,000 30 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
PSE XGEN $400,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $247,000 $247,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-990046 2007-20 Total Funding $8,213,000 $1,882,000 $0 $0 $6,331,000 $0 $0 30

Tip ID:  CC-980046 Amend: 2007-09 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94049 CTIPS ID: 20600000909

Sponsoring Agency: CC County Implementing Agency: CC County

Project Name: Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat AQ Code: 3.02 Review: AA

Description: In Contra Costa County near Pleasant Hill: Iron Horse Trail Over-crossing at Treat Blvd.

Reason: Amend in TLC-County funds.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO $640,377 $0 $0 $640,377 $0 $0 $0 $0 o
CON OTHER LOCAL $4,159,000 $0 $0 $4,159,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $887,000 $0 $0 $887,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $54,000 $54,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘
PSE CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0:
PSE XGEN $400,000 $400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CC-990046 2007-09 Total Funding $6,640,377 $954,000 $0 $5,686,377 $0 $0 $0 $0°

iy

End of Project CC-990046

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 14 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID:  MRNO050002  Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 98560 CTIPS ID: 20600002944
Sponsoring Agency: TAM Implementing Agency: TAM

Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.01 Review: AA
Description: Marin: Planning, Programming, and Monitoring

Reason: Amend in $270K in RIP funds

Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT

Phase Fund Code A Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-MRN $24,000 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $24,000 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 30 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $499,000 $0 30 $499,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $320,000 $0 30 $0 $320,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $269,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $269,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $319,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $319,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $208,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $208,000
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $394,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $394,000
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $40,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0
MRNG50002 2007-20 Total Funding $2,201,000 $48,000 $0 $524,000 $359,000 $359,000 $309,000 $602,000

Tip ID:  MRN050002 Amend: 2007-06

s i

e

Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 98560 CTIPS ID: 20600002944

Sponsoring Agency: TAM Implementing Agency: TAM

Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.01 Review: AA

Description: Marin: Planning, Programming, and Monitoring

Reason: increase funding level based on new PPM limlt at 5% of STIP County Share.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT
Phase  FundCode  Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09110 FY 10111 Later
CON RIP-T2-02-F/ST-MRN $24,000 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘ {
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $24,000 $24,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $413,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $413,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $413,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $413,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $414,000 $0 $0 $0 $414,000 $0 $0 302
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-MRN $499,000 $0 $0 $499,000 $0 $0 $0 $0,
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0 $0.
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $40,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $40,000 $0
'MRNO50002 2007-06 Total Funding $1,931,000 $48,000 $0 $524,000 $453,000 $453,000 $453,000 $0

End of Project MRN050002

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 15 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID:  MRN050022 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94572 CTIPS ID: 20600003588
Sponsoring Agency: GGBHTD Implementing Agency: GGBHTD
Project Name: Replace 29 - 1991 40' TMC buses AQ Code: 2.10 Review: AA

Description: GGBHTD: Replace 29 - 1991 40' buses with 13 - 45' buses and 7 - 35" hybrid buses.

Reason: Amend project name (from 40' to 40')& description to reflect correct number of buses & bus size ( from 13 - 45' & 11 - 30") to (13 - 45' buses
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: BUS Project Type: OTHER Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase Fund Code _ Total » Prior Carryover FYv07108 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 _ Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $8,664,032 $8,664,032 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $2,166,008 $2,166,008 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MRNO50022 2007-20 Total Funding $10,830,040  $10,830,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0

e

Tip ID:  MRN050022 Amend: 2007-00

Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94572 CTIPS ID: 20600003588

M e
W wn

Sponsoring Agency: GGBHTD Implementing Agency: GGBHTD
Project Name: Replace 29 - 1991 40" TMC buses AQ Code: 210 Review: AA

Description: GGBHTD: Replace 29 - 1991 40" with 13 - 45" buses and 11 - 30" or smaller buses.

Reason: 2007 TIP Development

. Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: BUS Project Type: OTHER Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $8,664,032 $8,664,032 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $2,166,008  $2,166,008 $0 $0 $0 $0 50 $0!
MRN050022 2007-00 Total Funding $10,830,040 $10,830,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘

S =

End of Project MRN050022

e

$0 $0

Thursday. February 14. 2008

Page 16 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  MRN070001 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21017 CTIPS ID: 20600003808
Sponsoring Agency: MCTD Implementing Agency: MCTD
Project Name: Novato Bus Stop Improvements AQ Code: 5.06 Review:
Description:  MCTD: In Novato; Improvements including bus stops, enhanced shelters, accessible pathways, bicycle racks and other passenger

amenities.
Reason: Amend in $900K from ROW to CON phase
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: EXPANSION
-ﬁh_a_se Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $5,823,000 30 30 $0 $0 $0 $5,823,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $150,000 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $350,000 30 $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $100,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $100,000 $0 $0
MRNO70001 2007-20 Total Funding $6,423,000 $150,000 $0 $0 $350,000 $100,000 $5,823,000 $0

e

Tip ID:  MRN070001 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE

= =

CTIPS ID: 20600003808

CURRENT RTPID: 21017

Sponsoring Agency: MCTD Implementing Agency: MCTD

Project Name: Novato Bus Stop Improvements AQ Code: 5.06 Review:
Description: MCTD: In Novato; Improvements including bus stops, enhanced shelters, accessible pathways, bicycle racks and other passenger

amenities.

Reason: Update project costs and funding schedule.

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase  Fund Code ' Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $4,923,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $4923,000 $0.
ENV RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $150,000 $150,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 »
PSE RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $350,000 30 $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T3-06-PTA-MRN $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0
'MRNO70001 2007-06 Total Funding $6,423,000 $150,000 0 $0 $350,000 $1,000,000 $4,923,000 $0 :':

End of Project MRN070001

‘Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 17 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: MRNS990001 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTP ID: 94563 CTIPS ID: 10600000223
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Impiementing Agency: Caltrans

Project Name: Marin US 101 HOV Gap Closure AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: In San Rafael: On US 101 from Lucky Drive to North San Pedro Road; Construct HOV lanes to close gap between existing HOV lanes.

Reason: Amend program year from FY09 to FY10 for $2.2M in RIP funds and from FY10 to FY11 for $3M in RIP funds

Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-1A-BF $1,127,000 $1,127,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-1A-BF $20,173,000 $20,173,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-BF $12,500,000 $0 $0 $12,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-LSR-SF-SWAP $3,480,000 $3,480,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO $880,000 $0 $0 $880,000 30 $0 $0 $0
CON EARMARK-T2-HP $87,774 $87,774 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $18,392,000 $18,392,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,288,000 $4,288,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-ST $7,473,000 $7,473,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-00-F/ST-MRN $7,000,000 $7,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-00-F/ST-MRN $2,025,000 $2,025,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $3,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0
CON RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $2,200,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $2,200,000 $0 30
CON RIP-T2-FY98-ST-MRN $115,000 $115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $2,873,000 $2,873,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-TE-T3-06-DIS-CO-F/ST-M $2,432,000 $2,432,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $4,500,000 $0 $0 $4,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON TCRP $2,751,000 $2,751,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
CON TCRP $960,000 $960,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,079,000 $1,079,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $166,000 $166,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV IP-T2-FY98-F/ST $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $2,248,000 $2,248,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,004,000 $1,004,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $516,000 $516,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T2-FY00-RAB $26,000,000 $26,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T3-2-BF $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T2-DEMO $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ROW EARMARK-T2-HP $5,250,000 $5,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $2,576,000 $2,576,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $150,000 $150,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $6,000,000 $6,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $2,501,000 $2,501,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 30
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $256,000 $256,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MRN990001 2007-20 Total Funding $169,702,774  $146,622,774 $0  $17,880,000 $0 $2,200,000 $3,000,000 $0

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 18 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

ik

Tip ID:  MRNS80001

Amend: 2007-16  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94563

CTIPS ID: 10600000223
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrans Implementing Agency: Caltrans
. Project Name: Marin US 101 HOV Gap Closure AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: In San Rafael: On US 101 from Lucky Drive to North San Pedro Road; Construct HOV lanes to close gap between existing HOV lanes.
Reason: Amend voted STIP funds from Federal to State. Add $1.660M in Local funds & reprogram to FY 2007-08. Change $12.5M in local funds t
Trans System: STATE HWY Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: HOV Purpose: EXPANSION
Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 08/10 FY 10/11 Later ‘
CON CMAQ-T3-1A-BF $20,173,000 $20,173,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 l'
__ CON CMAQ-T3-1A-BF $1,127,000 $1,127,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
‘CON CMAQ-T3-3-BF $12,500,000 30 $0 $12,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-LSR-SF-SWAP $3,480,000 $3,480,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON CMAQ-T3-3-RBP-CO $880,000 $0 $0 $880,000 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON EARMARK-T2-HP $87,774 $87,774 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 30
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $18,392,000 $18,392,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,288,000 $4,288,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘ \
CON GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-ST $7,473,000 $7,473,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-00-F/ST-MRN $7,000,000 $7,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
CON RIP-T2-00-F/ST-MRN $2,025,000 $2,025,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 .
CON RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $2,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,200,000 $0 $0 '
CON RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $3,000,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $3,000,000 $0
CON RIP-T2-FY98-ST-MRN $115,000 $115,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T3-06-ST-MRN $2,873,000 $2,873,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-TE-T3-06-DIS-CO-F/ST- $2,432,000 $2,432,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $10,000,000 $10,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XGEN $4,500,000 $0 $0 $4,500,000 $0 30 $0 $0 .
CON TCRP $960,000 $960,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
.CON TCRP $2,751,000 $2,751,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST ~ $166,000 $166,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,079,000 $1,079,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV iIP-T2-FY98-F/ST $1,200,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $2,248,000 $2,248,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $1,004,000 $1,004,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
PSE GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 4
PSE RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $516,000 $516,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T2-FY00-RAB $26,000,000 $26,000,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T3-2-BF $10,000,000 $10,000,000 30 30 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T2-DEMO $500,000 $500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW EARMARK-T2-HP $5,250,000 $5,250,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $150,000 $150,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $2,576,000 $2,576,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T2-FY98-F/ST-MRN $6,000,000 $6,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $256,000 $256,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW-CT GFSTIP-T2-FY98-GF-F/ST $2,501,000 $2,501,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
'MRN990001 2007-16 Total Funding $169,702,774  $146,622,774 $0  $17,880,000 $2,200,000 $3,000,000 $0 50

End of Project MRN990001

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 19 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  MRN990035 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21308 CTIPS ID: 20600001122
Sponsoring Agency: Marin County Impiementing Agency:  Marin County
Project Name: Marin Parklands Visitor Access Improvements AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: AA

Description: Marin: SR 1/US 101 1/C; Develop Muir Woods shuttle service, including bus stop at Muir Beach, Tenn. Valley Multi-use pathway, Stinson
Beach parking study, expand Manzanita Park-&-Rd lot by 80 spaces.Park-&-Rd lot by 80 spaces.

Reason: Project Split and transfer $546K in FLHP funds to Phase 2 (Wetland and Creek Restoration Project) of the project and remove $544K in FLH
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $1,080,000 $1,080,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $347,000 $347,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $681,000 $681,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
CON RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $311,000 $311,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $901,186 $901,186 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV FLHP-T3-PLH $0 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
ENV FLHP-T3-PLH $310,000 $310,000 $0 30 30 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $226,000 $226,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV TCSP-T2 $681,000 $681,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV TCSP-T2 $310,000 $310,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE FLHP-T2-PLH $377,000 $377,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
PE FLHP-T3-PLH $284,000 $284,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE FLHP-T3-PLH $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE FLHP-T3-PLH $0 $0 . $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $1,770,000 $1,770,000 $0 $0 $0 30 30 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $370,000 $370,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MRN990035 2007-20 Total Funding $7,648,186 $7,648,186 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 20 of 37



e s ; T i s s S
TipID: MRN990035  Amend: 2007-10  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21308 CTIPS ID: 20600001122

Sponsoring Agency: Marin County Implementing Agency: Marin County
Project Name: Marin Parklands Visitor Access Improvements AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: AA

Description: Marin: SR 1/US 101 I/C; Develop Muir Woods shuttle service, including bus stop at Muir Beach, Tenn. Valley Multi-use pathway, Stinson
Beach parking study, expand Manzanita Park-&-Rd lot by 80 spaces.Park-&-Rd lot by 80 spaces.

Reason: Expand Scope and move unobligated prior year FLHP funds from FY05 into the quadrennial TIP.

. Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: STATE HIGHWAY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION
Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later

CON CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $1,080,000 $1,080,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $544,000 $544,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $347,000 $347,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $190,000 $0 $0 $0 $190,000 $0 $0 $0
CON FLHP-T3-PLH $681,000 $681,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON RIP-T2-02-ST-MRN $311,000 $311,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $901,186 $901,186 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV FLHP-T3-PLH $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0.
ENV FLHP-T3-PLH $310,000 $310,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $226,000 $226.000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 s0!
ENV TCSP-T2 $310,000 $310,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV TCSP-T2 $681,000 $681,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE FLHP-T2-PLH $377,000 $377,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0- -
PE FLHP-T3-PLH $284,000 $284,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 -
PE FLHP-T3-PLH $306,000 $0 $0 $306,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE FLHP-T3-PLH $30,000 $0 $0 $30,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW CMAQ-T2-FY99-CSCM $1,770,000 $1,770,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW OTHER LOCAL $370,000 $370,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 o
MRNS90035 2007-10 Total Funding $8,738,186 $8,192,186 $0 $356,000 $190,000 $0 $0 $0 w

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 21 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: MTC050027  Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 22511 CTIPS ID: 20600003417
Sponsoring Agency: WTA Implementing Agency: WTA

Project Name: Ferry Service - Berkeley/Albany AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: Berkeley/Albany: Provide ferry service from Berkeley/Albany to San Francisco.

Reason: Funding changes: amend in $750K in 1064 funds; amend in $1.75M in local funds to CON phase in FY08 and remove $2.5M in 5309 funds f
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: FERRY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/08 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 1064-T3-FERRY-D $750,000 $0 $0 $750,000 30 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $2,500,000 30 $0 $0
CON BT-RM2-LOC $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $0 $0 $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $10,750,000 $0 $0  $10,750,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $625,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $619,000 $619,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
MTC050027 2007-20 Total Funding $29,494,000 $1,244,000 S0 $13125000  $15,125,000 $0 $0 $0

&&&&&& Vi S it

TipiD:  MTC050027 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 22511 CTIPS ID: 20600003417

s 5
s b

Sponsoring Agency: WTA Implementing Agency: WTA

Project Name: Ferry Service - Berkeley/Albany AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR

Description: Berkeley/Albany: Provide ferry service from Berkeley/Albany to San Francisco.

Reason: Transfer out $4.9m in 1064 5309 CIG Earmark funds to Ferry Service for South San Francisco (MTC050030) Project.

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: FERRY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION

‘Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,500,000 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,500,000 $0 $0 30 $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0.
CON BT-RM2-LOC $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0  $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $625,000 $0 30 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $9,000,000 $0 $0  $9,000,000 $0 $0 30 $0.7
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $625,000 $0 $0 $625,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ENV 5309-T3-BUS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $619,000 $619,000 $0 30 $0 $0 30 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0..
MTC050027 2007-06 Total Funding $29,494000  $1,244,000 $0  $13125000  $15,125,000 $0 $0 $0

End of Project MTC050027

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 22 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: MTC050030 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 22125 CTIPS ID: 20600003420
Sponsoring Agency: WTA Implementing Agency: WTA
Project Name: Ferry Service for South San Francisco AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review:

Description: SSF: Develop/implement service & infrastructure for new ferry service to S. San Francisco Includes service operation, acquisition of
vehicles and development and construction of a new terminal.

Reason: Funding Changes in CON phase: amend in $2.5M in 5309 funds in FY08; $670K in 1064 funds in FY08: carry over $2.484M in FY07 1064 f
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: FERRY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 1064-T2-FERRY-D $881,000 $881,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
CON 1064-T2-FERRY-D $2,484,000 $0 $2,484,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 1064-T2-FERRY-D $800,000 $800,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
CON 1064-T3-FERRY-D $670,000 $0 $0 $670,000 $0 30 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $904,197 $904,197 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $1,072,170 $0 $0 $0 $1,072,170 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $1,032,460 $0 30 $1,032,460 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $953,040 $953,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,500,000 $0 $0 $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,475,000 $2,475,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2,500,000 $2,500,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON BT-RM2-LOC $12,000,000  $12,000,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,650,000 $1,650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $238,000 $238,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $269,000 $0 $0 $0 $269,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $259,000 $259,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $226,000 $226,000 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $0
CON XGEN $15,830,000 $0 $0 $15,830,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE 1064-T2-FERRY-D $694,000 $694,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XGEN $1,000,000 $1,000,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
MTC050030 2007-20 Total Funding $48,437 867 $24,580,237 $2,484,000  $20,032,460 $1,341,170 $0 $0 $0

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 23 of 37



Report of Amen

dment 2007-2

0

\Tip iD:

MTC050030

: 2007-06

Status: ACTIVE

AR

-

RTPID: 22125

CTIPS ID: 20600003420

Sponsoring Agency:
Project Name:

Description:

Reason:

WTA

Ferry Service for South San Francisco

Implementing Agency: WTA
AQ Code: Non-Exempt

vehicles and development and construction of a new terminal.

Consolidate WTA earmarks into one project and move prior year unobligated funds into the TIP period.

Review:

SSF: Develop/implement service & infrastructure for new ferry service to S. San Francisco Includes service operation, acquisition of

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: FERRY Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
“coN 1064-T2-FERRY-D $881,000 $881,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 s0
CON 1064-T2-FERRY-D $800,000 $800,000 $0 50 $0 $0 $0 0.
CON 1064-T2-FERRY-D $2,484000  $2,484,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $2.475000  $2,475,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0
' CON 5309-T3-BUS $1,032,460 $0 S0 $1,032.460 $0 $0 $0 s0.
CON 5309-T3-BUS $904,197 $904,197 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 s0-
CON 5309-T3-BUS $953,040 $953,040 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 s0
CON 5309-T3-BUS $1,072,170 $0 $0 $0  $1,072,170 $0 $0 $0.
CON 5300-T3-BUS $2,500,000  $2,500,000 $0 $0 50 $0 $0 505
CON BT-RM2-LOC $12,000,000  $12,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,650,000  $1,650,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0°
CON OTHER LOCAL $269,000 $0 $0 $0 $269,000 $0 %0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $226,000 $226,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
CON OTHER LOCAL $238,000 $238,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $259,000 $259,000 50 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0°
CON XGEN $19,000,000 $0 $0  $19,000,000 $0 $0 $0 50
PSE 1064-T2-FERRY-D $694,000 $694,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XGEN $1.000,000  $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
'MTC050030 2007-06 Total Funding  $48,437.867  $27.064.237 $0  $20,032.460 $1,341,170 $0 $0 $0
E i i G - S
End of Project MTC050030

Thursday. February 14,2008

Page 24 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: SCL070037 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:
Sponsoring Agency: Milpitas Implementing Agency:  Milpitas
Project Name: So. Abel & So. Main Streetscape Imps. - Phase 1 AQ Code: 4.12 Review: AA

Description: In Milpitas: On S. Abel & S. Main Streets btw Great Mall Parkway & Montague Expressway; implement roadway infrastructure, bike/ped,
public transit and streetscape improvements.

Reason: Move CON funds to 2009 to match obligation plan.
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: ENHANCEMENTS Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $850,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
SCLO70037 2007-20 Total Funding $1,300,000 $0 $0 $100,000 $1,200,000 $0 $0 $0

Tip ID:  SCLO70037 Amend: 2007-17 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:

Sponsoring Agency: Milpitas implementing Agency: Milpitas

Project Name: So. Abel & So. Main Streetscape Imps. - Phase 1 AQ Code: 4.12 Review: AA

Description: In Milpitas: On S. Abel & S. Main Streets btw Great Mall Parkway & Montague Expressway; implement roadway infrastructure, bike/ped,
public transit and streetscape improvements.

Reason: Amend in new TLC project.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: BIKE/PED Project Type: ENHANCEMENTS Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase  Fund Code ~ Total Prior  Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 1011  Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-CO $850,000 $0 $0 $850,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
CON OTHER LOCAL $350,000 $0 $0 $350,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $100,000 $0 $0 $100,000 $0 $0 $0 $0°
ECLO70037 2007-17 Total Funding $1,300,000 $0 30 $1,300,000 $0 $0 $0 S0 ‘

" End of Project SCL070037

B i

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 25 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD: SF-010015 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21342 CTIPS ID: 20600002080
Sponsoring Agency: TBJPA Implementing Agency: TBJPA

Project Name: Transbay Term/Caltrain Downtown Ext - Ph. 1 AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: San Francisco: Transbay Transit Center, Reptacement and expansion of the terminal at the present site.

Reason: Change fund source of $2.762M in CON phase from RTP-LRP to RIP funds; consolidate RTP-LRP funds to FY 2012 & change prograam ye
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG  Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON AB1171-AB144 $19,076,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $19,076,000
CON BT-RM1-BR $53,045,000 $0 $0 $0 $53,045,000 $0 $0 $0
CON BT-RM2-CAP $35,461,000 $0 $0 $0 $35,461,000 $0 30 $0
CON EARMARK-T3-PNRS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $95,204,000 $0 $0 $0 $95,204,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $74,399,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $74,399,000 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,277,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,277,000 $0
CON RIP-T3-06A-ST-SF $2,762,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,762,000 $0
CON RTP-LRP $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON RTP-LRP $22,188,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $22,188,000
CON XTRAN $46,233,000 $0 $0 $0 $46,233,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000 $0
CON XTRAN $6,660,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,660,000 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $10,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,800,000 $0 $0
CON TIFIA-T3-SF $324,255,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $324,255,000
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,725,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,725,000 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $2,808,960 $2,808,960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,160,080 $0 $0 $0 $3,160,080 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,984,750 $3,984,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,043,040 $0 $0 $3,043,040 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $2,665,001 $2,665,001 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,550,000 $0 $0 $4,550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE BT-RM1-BR $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $10,532,000 $0 $0 $10,532,000 $0 $0 $0 %0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $11,473,000 $11,473,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $17,361,000 $17,361,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE EARMARK-T2-HP $8,796,000 $8,796,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $13,714,000 $0 $0 $13,714,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE RIP-T3-06A-PTA-SF $4,000,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $28,903,000 $0 $0 $28,903,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $3,725,000 $3,725,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $8,519,000 $8,519,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $200,000 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $7,080,000 $7,080,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE AC-LOCAL $5,400,000 $0 $0 $5,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $11,351,000 $0 $0 $0 $11,351,000 $0 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $8,959,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,959,000 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $4,939,000 $0 $0 $4,939,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $6,750,000 $0 30 $6,750,000 30 $0 $0 $0
PSE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $5,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,400,000 $0 $0 $0

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 26 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

ROW  BT-RM2-CAP $29,000,000  $29,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW BT-RM2-CAP $12,924,000 $0 $0  $12,924,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T3-06-PTA-SF $3,391,000 $3,391,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW  XTRAN $29,000,000  $29,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW  XTRAN $12,925,000 $0 $0  $12,925,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW  XTRAN $17,000,000 $0 $0  $17,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
SF-010015 2007-20 Total Funding $988,238,831  $133,603,711 30 $124,680,040 $261239,080  $94,158,000 $9,039,000 365,519,000

Thursday. February 14. 2008

Page 27 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

" TipID:  SF-010015 Amend: 2007-06  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21342 CTIPS ID: 20600002080

Sponsoring Agency: TBJPA Implementing Agency: TBJPA
Project Name: Transbay Term/Caltrain Downtown Ext - Ph.1 AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR
Description: San Francisco: Transbay Transit Center, Replacement and expansion of the terminal at the present site.
Reason: Revise project scope and funding to show Phase 1 programming, including all project phases to construction.
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: OTHER TRANSIT Project Type: STRUCTURE/BLDG Purpose: MAINT/REHAB
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON AB1171-AB144 $19,076,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0  $19,076,000.
CON BT-RM1-BR $53,045,000 $0 $0 $0  $53,045,000 $0 $0 $0
CON BT-RM2-CAP $35,461,000 $0 $0 $0  $35,461,000 30 $0 $0
CON EARMARK-T3-PNRS $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON  OTHERLOCAL $74,399,000 50 $0 50 $0  $74,399,000 $0 0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $95,204,000 30 $0 $0  $95,204,000 $0 $0 30
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,277,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,277,000 50
CON RTP-LRP $15,990,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,990,000 $0
CON RTP-LRP $8,960,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0  $8,960.000
CON XTRAN $46,233,000 $0 30 $0  $46,233,000 $0 $0 $0 .
CON XTRAN $10,800,000 $0 $0 $0 $0  $10,800,000 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $5,000,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000 $0
CON XTRAN $6,660,000 $0 $0 $0 $6,660,000 30 $0 $0
CON TIFIA-T3-SF $324,255,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $324,255,000 .
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,550,000 $0 $0 $4,550,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,043,040 30 $0 $3,043,040 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,160,080 $0 $0 $0 $3,160,080 30 $0 50
PE 5309-T3-BUS $2,808,960 $2,808,960 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 ’
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,725,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,725,000 $0 $0 $0.
PE 5309-T3-BUS $3,984,750 $3,984,750 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $4,200,000 $4,200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE 5309-T3-BUS $2,665,001 $2,665,001 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $0.
PE BT-RM1-BR $1,400,000 $1,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $17,361,000  $17,361,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $11,473,000  $11,473,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
PE BT-RM2-CAP $10,532,000 $0 $0  $10,532,000 $0 30 $0 $0.
PE EARMARK-T2-HP $8,796,000 $8,796,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $13,714,000  $13,714,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
PE RIP-T3-06A-PTA-SF $4,000,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 30 $0 s0.
PE XTRAN $8,519,000 $8,519,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $7,080,000 $7,080,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $3,725,000 $3,725,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0°.
PE XTRAN $28,903,000 $0 $0  $28,903,000 $0 30 $0 $0
PE XTRAN $200,000 $200,000 30 $0 30 $0 $0 $0
PSE AC-LOCAL $5,400,000 $0 $0 $5,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $11,351,000 30 $0 $0 $11,351,000 30 $0 30
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $8,959,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $8,959,000 $0 $0
PSE BT-RM2-CAP $4,939,000 $0 30 $4,939,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $5,400,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,400,000 $0 $0 30

PSE EARMARK-T3-PNRS $6,750,000 $0 $0 $6,750,000 $0 $0 $0 30

Thursday, February 14, 2008 Page 28 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

- ROW BT-RM2-CAP $12,924,000 $0 $0 $12,924,000 30 $0 $0
ROW BT-RM2-CAP $29,000,000 $29,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ROW RIP-T3-06-PTA-SF $3,391,000 $3,391,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
ROW XTRAN $12,925,000 $0 $0 $12,925,000 $0 30 $0
i ROW XTRAN $29,000,000 $29,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 ,
ROW XTRAN $17,000,000 $0 $0 $17,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 -

SF-010015 2007-06 Total Funding $988,238,831  $147,317,711 $0  $110,966,040  $261,239,080 $94,158,000 $22,267,000 $352,291,000

End of Project SF-010015

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 29 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID:  SF-010028 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21627 CTIPS ID: 20600002151
Sponsoring Agency: Caltrain Implementing Agency: Caltrain
Project Name: Caltrain Electrification AQ Code: 2.06 Review:

Description: Caltrain: From San Francisco to Gilroy: Electrification of entire corridor, including caternary poles, wires, power supply, track and signals.

Reason: Exchange RIP funds $4M with CMAQ funds in the PSE phase in FY08.
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: RAIL Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/08 ~_Fyo09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RTP-LRP $535,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $535,000,000
ENV 5309-T3-FG-SJO $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $0 $0 30 30 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-FG-SJO $960,000 $960,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $6,115,000 $6,115,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $9,025,000 $9,025,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $6,000,000 $6,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 30 $0
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $0 $0 - 80 $0 $0 $0
PE CMAQ-T3-3B-SYS-SFTY-SW $4,000,000 $0 $0 $4,000,000 30 $0 30 $0
PE XTRAN $4,300,000 $4,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE OTHER LOCAL $27,300,000  $27,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SF-010028 2007-20 Total Funding $601,400,000  $62,400,000 %0 $4,000,000 $0 30 $0 $535,000,000
TipID:  SF-010028 Amend: 2007-06  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21627 CTIPS ID: 20600002151
Sponsoring Agency:  Caltrain Implementing Agency: Caltrain
Project Name: Caltrain Electrification AQ Code: 2.06 Review:

Description:  Caltrain: From San Francisco to Gilroy: Electrification of entire corridor, including caternary poles, wires, power supply, track and signals.

Reason: Amend in STIP Augmentation funds of $4m in FY08.

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: RAIL Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER

Pﬁﬁ?? Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09110 FY 10/11 Later
CON RTP-LRP $535,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $535,000,000 .
ENV 5309-T3-FG-SJO $960,000 $960,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-FG-SJO $2,700,000 $2,700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV OTHER LOCAL $9,025,000 $9,025,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
ENV OTHER LOCAL $6.115,000 $6,115,000 $0 $0 $0 50 $0 $0
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $4,000,000 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $6,000,000 $6,000,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0°
ENV STP-T2-FY00-RAB $2,000,000 $2,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0°
PSE OTHER LOCAL $27,300,000  $27,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE RIP-T3-06A-PTA-SF $4,000,000 30 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE XTRAN $4,300,000 $4,300,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
'SF-010028 2007-06 Total Funding $601,400,000  $62,400,000 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $535,000,000

End of Project SF-010028

Thursday. February 14, 2008 Page 30 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  SF-010037 Amend: 2007-20

Status: PROPOSED

PROPOSED

RTPID: 21510

CTIPS ID: 20600002267

Sponsoring Agency: MUNI

Project Name: 3rd St. LRT: Ph 2 - New Central Subway

Implementing Agency:
AQ Code: Non-Exempt

MUNI

Review: PR

Description: San Francisco: North-south alignment under 4th St. to Market, then under Geary to Stockton & under Stockton to Clay St Extend the Light
Rail line project includes procurement of four LRVs.

Reason: Exchange $4M in RIP funds with CMAQ funds for Golden Gate Bridge Median Barrier.
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: RAIL Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION
j‘Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RTP-LRP $505,244,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 505,244,000
CON XTRAN $29,851,000 $0 $0 $0 $0  $29,851,000 30 $0
CON XTRAN $30,747,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $30,747,000 $0
CON XTRAN $24,559,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $24,559,000
CON XTRAN $28,982,000 $0 $0 $0 $28,982,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-NRS $8,858,000 $8,858,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-NRS $1,475,374 $1,475,374 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV TCRP $14,000,000  $14,000,000 $0 $0 30 30 $0 $0
PSE 5309-T3-NRS $9,920,000 $9,920,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE 5309-T3-NRS $24,502,500  $24,502,500 $0 30 $0 30 $0 $0
PSE CMAQ-T3-3B-SYS-SFTY-SW $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0
PSE XTRAN $11,861,000 $11,861,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SF-010037 2007-20 Total Funding $693,999,874  $70,616,874 $0 $0  $32,982,000  $29,851,000  $30,747,000 $529,803,000

TipID:  SF-010037 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21510 CTIPS ID: 20600002267

Sponsoring Agency:  MUNI
Project Name: 3rd St. LRT: Ph 2 - New Central Subway

Description:

Implementing Agency: MUNI

AQ Code: Non-Exempt

Light Rail line project includes procurement of four LRVs.

Reason: Amend in $4 million in STIP Augmentation funds.

Review: PR

San Francisco: North-south alignment under 4th St. to Market, then under Geary to Stockton & under Stockton to Clay St; Extend the

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: RAIL Project Type: OTHER Purpose: EXPANSION

Phase Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON RTP-LRP $505,244,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $505,244,000
CON XTRAN $30,747,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $30,747,000 $0
CON XTRAN $24.559,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0  $24,559.000.
CON XTRAN $29,851,000 $0 $0 $0 $0  $29,851,000 $0 $0).
CON XTRAN $28,982,000 $0 $0 $0  $28,982,000 $0 $0 50
ENV 5309-T3-NRS $8,858,000 $8,858,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV 5309-T3-NRS $1,475.374 $1,475374 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 50
ENV TCRP $14,000,000  $14,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
PSE 5309-T3-NRS $9,920,000 $9,920,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
PSE 5309-T3-NRS $24,502,500  $24,502,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
PSE RIP-T3-06A-PTA-SF $4,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $4,000,000 $0 $0 30
PSE XTRAN $11,861,000  $11,861,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
'SF-010037 2007-06 Total Funding  $693.999.874  $70.616.674 $0 $0  $32,982,000  $29.851,000  $30,747,000 5529,803,000;'

End of Project SF-010037

Thursday. February 14. 2008

Page 31 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipiD:  SF-030013 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 94632 CTIPS ID: 20600002867
Sponsoring Agency: MUNI Implementing Agency:  MUNI
Project Name: Wayside fare collection equip AQ Code: Non-Exempt’ Review: PR

Description: Muni: Replacement of life-expired fare collection equipment to enable Transfink implementation.

Reason: Amend in $1M in I-Bond Revenue funds in FY08
Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: BUS Project Type: OTHER Purpose: MAINT/REHAB
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 08110 FY 10111 Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $700,000 $0 $0 $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $2,044,907 $2,044,907 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $1,149,000 $1,149,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $2,445,000 $2,445,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $3,882,375 $3,882,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $4,181,593 $4,181,593 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON BT-664 $512,000 $512,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,046,000 $1,046,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $2,731,818 $2,731,818 30 30 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $175,000 $0 $0 $175,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $612,000 $612,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $288,000 $288,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON PROP-1B-PTMISEA-REV $1,000,000 $0 $0 $1,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $62,048 $62,048 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
SF-030013 2007-20 Total Funding $20,829,741 $18,954,741 $0 $1,875,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

TipiD: SF-030013 Amend: 2007-00 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 94632 CTIPS ID: 20600002867

Sponsoring Agency:  MUNI Implementing Agency: MUNI

Project Name: Wayside fare collection equip AQ Code: Non-Exempt Review: PR

Description: Muni: Replacement of life-expired fare collection equipment to enable Translink implementation.

Reason: 2007 TIP Development

Trans System: TRANSIT Mode: BUS Project Type: OTHER Purpose: MAINT/REHAB

Phase Fund Code ) Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $700,000 $0 $0 $700,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $2,044,907 $2,044,907 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5307-T3-CAP-SFO $1,149,000 $1,149,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $3,882,375 $3,882,375 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 30
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $4,181,593 $4,181,593 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON 5309-T3-FG-SFO $2,445,000 $2,445,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON BT-664 $512,000 $512,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0°
CON OTHER LOCAL $175,000 $0 $0 $175,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $2,731,818 $2,731,818 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $1,046,000 $1,046,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0.
CON OTHER LOCAL $612,000 $612,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $288,000 $288,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON XTRAN $62,048 $62,048 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0
'SF-030013 2007-00 Total Funding $19,829,741 $18,954,741 $0 $875,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 o

End of Project SF-030013

Thursday. February 14, 2008 ‘ Page 32 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID:  SM-070038 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:
Sponsoring Agency: San Mateo Co Implementing Agency:  San Mateo Co
Project Name: Colma - 'F’ Street Sidewalk Imps. and Streetscape AQ Code: 4.12 Review:

Description: Town of Colma: F street from El Camino Real to Town of Colma limits: Streetscape improvement project.

Reason: Transfer $50K CMAQ funds in the CON phase to a new project (Install permanent traffic calming advisory sign) and $20K in CMAQ funds fro
Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: PED Project Type: SIDEWALK Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 0708  FY08/03  FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $231,000 $0 30 $0 $231,000 $0 $0 $0
CON OTHER LOCAL $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $0 $0
PE CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 30 $0
PE OTHER LOCAL $13,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,000 $0 $0 $0
SM-070038 2007-20 Total Funding $303,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $283,000 $0 $0 $0

TipID:  SM-070038 Amend: 2007-17 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:

Sponsoring Agency:  San Mateo Co Implementing Agency: San Mateo Co

Project Name: Colma - 'F' Street Sidewalk Imps. and Streetscape AQ Code: 4.12 Review:

Description: Town of Colma: F street from El Camino Real to Town of Colma limits: Streetscape improvement project.

Reason: Amend in new project with $301,000 in CMAQ funds.

Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: PED Project Type: SIDEWALK Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/08 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later

PE OTHER LOCAL $13,000 $0 $0 $0 $13,000 $0 $0 $0
SM-070038 2007-17 Total Funding $13,000 $0 $0 g0 $13,000 $0 $0 $0

End of Project SM-070038

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 33 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

TipID:  SM-070039 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:

Sponsoring Agency: San Mateo Co Impiementing Agency:  San Mateo Co

Project Name: Menlo Park - Santa Cruz Avenue Pedestrian Imps. AQ Code: 4.12 Review:

Description: In Menlo Park: On Santa Cruz Avenue from Alameda De Las Pulgas to Sand Hill Road; Pedestrian Improvements.

Reason: Change fund source of PE phase funds to Local funds and move $20,000 from PE phase to CON phase. Amend in $3,000 in Local funds to
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: PED Project Type: SIDEWALK Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09110 FY 10/11 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $200,000 $0 $0 $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
CON LOCAL GAS $28,000 30 $0 $28,000 30 $0 $0 $0
PE LOCAL GAS $4,000 30 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 30
PE OTHER LOCAL $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
SM-070039 2007-20 Total Fundihg $252,000 30 $0 $252,000 30 $0 $0 $0

i - e = W e

TipID:  SM-070039  Amend: 2007-17  Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 21011 CTIPS ID:

Sponsoring Agency: San Mateo Co Implementing Agency: San Mateo Co

Project Name: Menlo Park - Santa Cruz Avenue Pedestrian Imps. AQ Code: 4.12 Review:

Description: In Menlo Park: On Santa Cruz Avenue from Alameda De Las Puigas to Sand Hill Road; Pedestrian improvements.

Reason: Amend in new project with $200,000 in CMAQ funds.

Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: PED Project Type: SIDEWALK Purpose: ENHANCEMENT
Phase FundCode Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10111 Later
CON CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $180,000 $0 $0 $180,000 $0 $0 $0 30
CON  LOCAL GAS $25,000 $0 $0 $25,000 $0 $0 $0 s0%
PE CMAQ-T3-3-TLC-HIP $20,000 $0 $0 $20,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 ‘
PE LOCAL GAS $4,000 $0 $0 $4,000 $0 $0 $0 30
SM-070039 2007-17 Total Funding $229,000 $0 $0 $229,000 30 $0 $0 0

End of Project SM-070039

Thursday, February 14. 2008 Page 34 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tip ID:  SOL010002 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTP ID: 98565 CTIPS ID: 10600000752
Sponsoring Agency: STA Implementing Agency: STA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.03 Review: AA

End of Project SOL010002

Description: Solano: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM) activities.
Reason: Amend in an additional $13K in RIP funds.
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover  FY 07/08  FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
ENV RIP-T2-00-ST-SOL $121,000 $121,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-S0L $75,000 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $38,000 $38,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $64,000 $0 30 $0 $64,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $214,000 $214,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $39,000 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $39,000 $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $525,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $525,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $525,000 $0 $0 : $0 $525,000 $0 $0 30
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $229,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $229,000
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $814,000 $0 $0 $814,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $229,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $229,000
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $524,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $524,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SOL $64,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SOL $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0
SOL010002 2007-20 Total Funding $3,565,000 $487,000 $0 $853,000 $589,000 $589,000 $589,000 $458,000
TipiD:  SOL010002 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 98565 CTIPS ID: 10600000752
Sponsoring Agency: STA Implementing Agency: STA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.03 Review: AA
Description: Solano: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM) activities.
Reason: Amend in STIP Augmentation funds.
Trans System: LOCAL RD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: OTHER
Phase Fund Code ‘ Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/08 FY 0910 FY 10/11 Later
ENV RIP-T2-00-ST-SOL $121,000 $121,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $0.
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $39,000 $0 $0 $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 .
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $39,000 $39,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $38,000 $38,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0:
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-S0L $75,000 $75,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $01
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $214,000 $214,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SOL $64,000 $0 $0 $0 $64,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $673,000 $0 $0 $0 $673,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $814,000 $0 $0 $814,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $673,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $673,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SOL $673,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $673,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SOL $65,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $65,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SOL $64,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $64,000 $0 $0
'SOL010002 2007-06 Total Funding $3,552,000 $487,000 $0 $853,000 $737,000 $737,000 $738,000 $0

‘Thursday, February 14, 2008

Page 35 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Tipi1D:  SON010017 Amend: 2007-20 Status: PROPOSED PROPOSED RTPID: 98566 CTIPS ID: 20600002106
Sponsoring Agency: Son CoTA Implementing Agency: Son CoTA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 4.03 Review: AA
Description: Sonoma: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM) activities.
Reason: Amend in $517K in RIP funds.
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT
Phase  Fund Code Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
ENV RIP-T2-00-ST-SON $235,000 $235,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $78,000 $0 $0 $0 $78,000 30 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-3T-SON $227,000 $227,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $62,000 $0 $0 $62,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $62,000 $62,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $529,000 $0 $0 $0 $529,000 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $607,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $607,000
ENV RiP-T3-06A-ST-SON $528,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $528,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $993,000 $0 $0 $993,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $777,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $777,000
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $529,000 $0 30 $0 $0 $529,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SON $79,000 $0 $0 $0 30 $0 $79,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SON $78,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $78,000 $0 30
SON010017 2007-20 Total Funding $4,784,000 $524,000 %0 $1055000 $607,000 $607,000 $607,000  $1,384,000
TipID: SON010017 Amend: 2007-06 Status: ACTIVE CURRENT RTPID: 98566 CTIPS ID: 206000021086
Sponsoring Agency: SonCoTA Implementing Agency: Son CoTA
Project Name: Planning, Programming and Monitoring AQ Code: 403 Review: AA
Description: Sonoma: Planning, Programming and Monitoring (PPM) activities.
Reason: Amend in STIP Augmentation funds.
Trans System: LOCALRD Mode: OTHER Project Type: OTHER Purpose: SYSTMGMT
Phaf‘j, ] Fundrgoger - Total Prior Carryover FY 07/08 FY 08/09 FY 09/10 FY 10/11 Later
ENV RIP-T2-00-ST-SON $235,000 $235,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $62,000 $0 $0 $62,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $62,000 $62,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0-
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $227,000 $227,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0:
ENV RIP-T2-02-ST-SON $78,000 $0 30 $0 $78,000 $0 $0 30
ENV RiP-T3-06A-ST-SON $993,000 $0 $0 $993,000 $0 $0 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $818,000 $0 $0 $0 $818,000 $0 $0 $0.
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $818,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $818,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06A-ST-SON $817,000 30 $0 $0 $0 $0 $817,000 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SON $78,000 $0 $0 30 $0 $78,000 $0 $0
ENV RIP-T3-06-ST-SON $79,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $79,000 $0
SONO10017 2007-06 Total Funding $4,267,000 $524,000 $0 $1,055,000 $896,000 $896,000 $896,000 $0

End of Project SON010017

Thursday. February 14. 2008

Page 36 of 37



Report of Amendment 2007-20

Amendment Summary

Federal State Regional/Local Total
Current: $629,478,488 $253,967,000 $2,067,096,600
Proposed: $643,117,111 $249,713,000 $2,055,388,600
Delta: $13,638,623 ($4,254,000) ($11,708,000) (%$2,323,377)

Thursday. February 14. 2008 Page 37 of 37



